
City of West Allis

2020 Project No. 8

Bid Opening - 5/27/20

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

S. 94th Street from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St.
S. 96th Street from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Lapham St.

S. 97th Street from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Lapham St.

ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 Excavation 3,164 Cu. Yds. $34.46 $109,031.44 $48.00 $151,872.00 $30.00 $94,920.00

2 Borrow Excavation 14 Cu. Yds. $53.29 $746.06 $21.00 $294.00 $30.00 $420.00

3 Sodding 210 Sq. Yds. $11.00 $2,310.00 $40.00 $8,400.00 $15.00 $3,150.00

4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 270 Lin. Ft. $2.45 $661.50 $2.00 $540.00 $3.00 $810.00

5 Walk & Drive Removal 2,110 Sq. Ft. $1.76 $3,713.60 $4.50 $9,495.00 $1.00 $2,110.00

6 Curb Removal 490 Sq. Ft. $15.35 $7,521.50 $11.00 $5,390.00 $10.00 $4,900.00

7 5" Concrete Sidewalk 1,180 Sq. Ft. $9.76 $11,516.80 $8.00 $9,440.00 $6.75 $7,965.00

8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 800 Sq. Ft. $11.77 $9,416.00 $9.00 $7,200.00 $7.75 $6,200.00

9 25" Concrete Curb and Gutter 490 Lin. Ft. $40.02 $19,609.80 $42.00 $20,580.00 $34.00 $16,660.00

10 Pavement Ties 130 Each $18.05 $2,346.50 $11.00 $1,430.00 $6.00 $780.00

11 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" 2,690 Tons $19.36 $52,078.40 $24.00 $64,560.00 $18.00 $48,420.00

12 Tack Coat 910 Gallons $2.35 $2,138.50 $1.00 $910.00 $1.00 $910.00

13 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S) 2,057 Tons $66.40 $136,584.80 $80.00 $164,560.00 $69.00 $141,933.00

14 Rebuild 42" Dia. Storm Structure (1) 2 Vert. Ft. $850.00 $1,700.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,475.00 $2,950.00

15 42" Dia. Storm Manhole (1) 5 Vert. Ft. $850.00 $4,250.00 $850.00 $4,250.00 $750.00 $3,750.00

16 Catch Basin Replacement 4 Units $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00

17 Miscellaneous Storm Structure Repair 6 Units $300.00 $1,800.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $800.00 $4,800.00

18 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 1,175 Lin. Ft. $120.00 $141,000.00 $120.00 $141,000.00 $146.00 $171,550.00

19 Rebuild 42" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (Undistributed)11.5 Vert. Ft. $650.00 $7,475.00 $650.00 $7,475.00 $1,475.00 $16,962.50

20 48" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (7) 53.5 Vert. Ft. $300.00 $16,050.00 $300.00 $16,050.00 $250.00 $13,375.00

21 48" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1) 10 Vert. Ft. $500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $370.00 $3,700.00

22 8" Sanitary Manhole Connection 3 Units $680.00 $2,040.00 $680.00 $2,040.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

23 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3) 20 Lin. Ft. $130.00 $2,600.00 $130.00 $2,600.00 $142.00 $2,840.00

24 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment 1 Unit $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $300.00 $300.00

25 Sanitary Reconnects 33 Units $150.00 $4,950.00 $150.00 $4,950.00 $400.00 $13,200.00

26 Install Internal San MH Seals 16 Units $200.00 $3,200.00 $200.00 $3,200.00 $325.00 $5,200.00

27 8" Dia. D.I.W.M. Relay 714.5 Lin. Ft. $106.00 $75,737.00 $106.00 $75,737.00 $130.00 $92,885.00

28 6" Dia. D.I.W.M. Relay 713.5 Lin. Ft. $95.00 $67,782.50 $95.00 $67,782.50 $115.00 $82,052.50

29 4" Water Service Reconnect 1 Unit $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00

30 1" Copper Water Service Reconnects 33 Units $550.00 $18,150.00 $550.00 $18,150.00 $1,650.00 $54,450.00

31 Hydrants 3 Units $6,350.00 $19,050.00 $6,350.00 $19,050.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

32 8" Valves 2 Units $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

33 6" Valves 2 Units $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

34 S 96th St & W Greenfield Ave. 6” Water Main Connection1 Unit $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00

35 S 96th St & W Orchard St. 6” Water Main Connection1 Unit $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00

36 S 97th St & W Greenfield Ave. 8” Water Main Connection1 Unit $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

37 S 97th St & W Orchard Pl. 8” Water Main Connection1 Unit $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00

38 S 97th St & W Orchard St. 8" and 6" Water Main Connection1 Unit $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00

39 Storm Manhole Frames W/ 8-Hole Lids 14 Units $650.00 $9,100.00 $650.00 $9,100.00 $550.00 $7,700.00

40 Curb Type Catch Basin Frames & Grates 6 Units $800.00 $4,800.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $750.00 $4,500.00

41 Sanitary MH Frames w/Solid Gasketed Lids 16 Units $650.00 $10,400.00 $650.00 $10,400.00 $590.00 $9,440.00

42 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 14 Each $600.00 $8,400.00 $600.00 $8,400.00 $700.00 $9,800.00

43 Adjust Catch Basin Frames 6 Each $500.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $700.00 $4,200.00

44 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 16 Each $600.00 $9,600.00 $600.00 $9,600.00 $700.00 $11,200.00

45 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 16 Each $125.00 $2,000.00 $125.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $4,800.00

46 Inlet Protection Barriers 23 Units $75.00 $1,725.00 $35.00 $805.00 $100.00 $2,300.00

47 Manhole Protection Barriers 30 Units $75.00 $2,250.00 $175.00 $5,250.00 $100.00 $3,000.00

48 Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum $28,981.89 $28,981.89 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Total 856,016.29 924,110.50 931,433.00

N50 W23076 Betker Rd.

Pewaukee, WI  53072

UNITS

MJ Construction

Waukesha, WI  53186 Milwaukee, WI  53225

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

6000 N. 91st St.1609 Lincoln Avenue

Globe Contractors



City of West Allis

2020 Project No. 8

Bid Opening - 5/27/20

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

S. 94th Street from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St.
S. 96th Street from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Lapham St.

S. 97th Street from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Lapham St.

ITEM

1 Excavation 3,164 Cu. Yds.

2 Borrow Excavation 14 Cu. Yds.

3 Sodding 210 Sq. Yds.

4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 270 Lin. Ft.

5 Walk & Drive Removal 2,110 Sq. Ft.

6 Curb Removal 490 Sq. Ft.

7 5" Concrete Sidewalk 1,180 Sq. Ft.

8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 800 Sq. Ft.

9 25" Concrete Curb and Gutter 490 Lin. Ft.

10 Pavement Ties 130 Each

11 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" 2,690 Tons

12 Tack Coat 910 Gallons

13 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S) 2,057 Tons

14 Rebuild 42" Dia. Storm Structure (1) 2 Vert. Ft.

15 42" Dia. Storm Manhole (1) 5 Vert. Ft.

16 Catch Basin Replacement 4 Units

17 Miscellaneous Storm Structure Repair 6 Units

18 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 1,175 Lin. Ft.

19 Rebuild 42" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (Undistributed)11.5 Vert. Ft.

20 48" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (7) 53.5 Vert. Ft.

21 48" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1) 10 Vert. Ft.

22 8" Sanitary Manhole Connection 3 Units

23 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3) 20 Lin. Ft.

24 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment 1 Unit

25 Sanitary Reconnects 33 Units

26 Install Internal San MH Seals 16 Units

27 8" Dia. D.I.W.M. Relay 714.5 Lin. Ft.

28 6" Dia. D.I.W.M. Relay 713.5 Lin. Ft.

29 4" Water Service Reconnect 1 Unit

30 1" Copper Water Service Reconnects 33 Units

31 Hydrants 3 Units

32 8" Valves 2 Units

33 6" Valves 2 Units

34 S 96th St & W Greenfield Ave. 6” Water Main Connection1 Unit

35 S 96th St & W Orchard St. 6” Water Main Connection1 Unit

36 S 97th St & W Greenfield Ave. 8” Water Main Connection1 Unit

37 S 97th St & W Orchard Pl. 8” Water Main Connection1 Unit

38 S 97th St & W Orchard St. 8" and 6" Water Main Connection1 Unit

39 Storm Manhole Frames W/ 8-Hole Lids 14 Units

40 Curb Type Catch Basin Frames & Grates 6 Units

41 Sanitary MH Frames w/Solid Gasketed Lids 16 Units

42 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 14 Each

43 Adjust Catch Basin Frames 6 Each

44 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 16 Each

45 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 16 Each

46 Inlet Protection Barriers 23 Units

47 Manhole Protection Barriers 30 Units

48 Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum

Total

UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

$20.10 $63,596.40 $30.00 $94,920.00 $20.00 $63,280.00

$20.00 $280.00 $25.00 $350.00 $34.76 $486.64

$25.00 $5,250.00 $20.00 $4,200.00 $29.00 $6,090.00

$3.00 $810.00 $2.00 $540.00 $2.45 $661.50

$1.00 $2,110.00 $5.00 $10,550.00 $3.40 $7,174.00

$5.00 $2,450.00 $5.00 $2,450.00 $9.67 $4,738.30

$8.50 $10,030.00 $11.00 $12,980.00 $6.75 $7,965.00

$9.00 $7,200.00 $11.00 $8,800.00 $7.75 $6,200.00

$40.00 $19,600.00 $42.00 $20,580.00 $33.75 $16,537.50

$8.00 $1,040.00 $11.00 $1,430.00 $6.00 $780.00

$17.00 $45,730.00 $22.00 $59,180.00 $20.00 $53,800.00

$2.35 $2,138.50 $2.60 $2,366.00 $2.15 $1,956.50

$66.40 $136,584.80 $73.00 $150,161.00 $75.00 $154,275.00

$600.00 $1,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,525.00 $5,050.00

$497.00 $2,485.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $505.00 $2,525.00

$2,179.00 $8,716.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,525.00 $10,100.00

$525.00 $3,150.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $303.00 $1,818.00

$154.55 $181,596.25 $222.00 $260,850.00 $224.22 $263,458.50

$586.00 $6,739.00 $500.00 $5,750.00 $505.00 $5,807.50

$323.00 $17,280.50 $475.00 $25,412.50 $479.75 $25,666.63

$450.00 $4,500.00 $485.00 $4,850.00 $489.85 $4,898.50

$1,000.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $757.50 $2,272.50

$129.20 $2,584.00 $425.00 $8,500.00 $429.25 $8,585.00

$950.00 $950.00 $500.00 $500.00 $505.00 $505.00

$730.00 $24,090.00 $100.00 $3,300.00 $101.00 $3,333.00

$250.00 $4,000.00 $250.00 $4,000.00 $252.50 $4,040.00

$148.80 $106,317.60 $138.00 $98,601.00 $139.38 $99,587.01

$134.70 $96,108.45 $111.00 $79,198.50 $112.11 $79,990.49

$6,895.00 $6,895.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,474.00 $7,474.00

$1,982.00 $65,406.00 $720.00 $23,760.00 $727.20 $23,997.60

$5,300.00 $15,900.00 $5,800.00 $17,400.00 $5,858.00 $17,574.00

$1,788.00 $3,576.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $1,717.00 $3,434.00

$1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $1,262.50 $2,525.00

$4,098.00 $4,098.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,070.00 $7,070.00

$4,098.00 $4,098.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,070.00 $7,070.00

$4,883.00 $4,883.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,070.00 $7,070.00

$4,883.00 $4,883.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,474.00 $7,474.00

$7,075.00 $7,075.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $7,878.00 $7,878.00

$542.00 $7,588.00 $600.00 $8,400.00 $606.00 $8,484.00

$717.00 $4,302.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $808.00 $4,848.00

$575.00 $9,200.00 $600.00 $9,600.00 $606.00 $9,696.00

$550.00 $7,700.00 $400.00 $5,600.00 $404.00 $5,656.00

$350.00 $2,100.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $404.00 $2,424.00

$550.00 $8,800.00 $400.00 $6,400.00 $404.00 $6,464.00

$200.00 $3,200.00 $250.00 $4,000.00 $252.50 $4,040.00

$60.00 $1,380.00 $50.00 $1,150.00 $95.00 $2,185.00

$100.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $155.00 $4,650.00

$76,000.00 $76,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00

1,002,220.50 1,016,529.00 1,044,595.17

Two Rivers, WI  54241 Rubicon, WI  53078 Waukesha, WI  53188

Vinton Construction Company American Sewer Services, Inc. Payne & Dolan, Inc.

1322 33rd St. N2768 County Road P N3 W23650 Badinger Rd.


